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P5-Mar-7§C150| 714FT KRHV,KRHV 1 0.5 0.5 | 0.5 | Free intro flight: Turns, Traffic pattern {CFI: S. E. McAulog}
B1-May-78 PA2 | 63944 KPAO,KPAO 1 0.6 0.6 | 1.1 | The 4 basics: Climbs, Descents, Turns, Stalls. Aircraft familiarization {CFI: Mike
Brown}
02-Jun-78 PA2 | 63944 KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 1 0.8 0.8 | 1.9 | Full and modified slow flight & transitions to normal cruise {CFI: Mike Brown}
05-Jun-78 PA2 | 63944 KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 1.2 1.2 | 3.1 | Pattern work - TOs & intro to Idgs {CFI: Mike Brown}
08-Jun-78 PA2 | 63944 KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 10 1.4 1.4 | 4.5 | Pattern work & Idgs {CFI: Mike Brown}
12-Jun-78 PA2 | 63944 KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 10 1.4 1.4 | 5.9 | Pattern work & Idgs {CFI: Mike Brown}
14-Jun-78 PA2 | 63944 KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.7 0.7 | 6.6 | Pattern work & X-wind Idgs {CFI: Mike Brown}
16-Jun-78 PA2 | 63944 KPAO,KTCY,KPAO 10 1.5 05| 0.0 2.0 | 8.6 | Firstsupervised solo {CFI: Mike Brown}
20-Jun-78 C150 |1222W| KPAO,KPAO 14 1.1 1.1 | 9.7 | Pattern work & Familiarization flight in C150 {CFI: Mike Brown}
21-Jun-78 C150|1222W KPAO,KPAO 8 1.0 1.0 | 10.7 | Pattern work @ PAO, Dutch rolls, X-wind Idgs {CFI: Mike Brown}
[22-Jun-78 C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 10 1.1 1.1 | 11.8 | Ldgs {CFI: Mike Brown}
26-Jun-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 4 1.4 1.4 | 13.2 | Dutch Rolls, Steep bank 720's, Power on/off stalls,S turns along a road,
TO&Ldgs. {CFI: Joe}
27-Jun-78 C150| 66659 KPAO,KPAO 9 0.9 0.4 1.3 | 14.5 | Supervised solo {CFI: Mike Brown}
[28-Jun-78 C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 8 0 1.0 | 15.5 | First Unsupervised solo
30-Jun-78 C150| 66659 KPAO,KPAO 8 . 1.1 | 16.6 | Crosswind Idg practice
03-Jul-78/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 11 1.5 1.5 | 18.1 | Crosswind TOs and Idgs {CFI: Joe}
03-Jul-78/C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 8 1.2 1.2 | 19.3 | Practice Pattern Ldgs, Pattern entries {CFI: Mike Brown}
05-Jul-78/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 7 0.6 0.5 1.1 | 20.4 | First solo in champ, Practice pattern entries {CFI: Joe}
06-Jul-78/C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 7 0.9 0.9 | 21.3 | Short & Soft field TOs & Ldgs. Xwind techniques {CFI: Mike Brown}
07-Jul-78/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 8 0.6 0.4 1.0 | 22.3 | TOs & Ldgs {CFI: Joe}
08-Jul-78/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 5 0.6 0.6 | 22.9 | TOs & Ldgs
09-Jul-78/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 8 0.8 0.8 | 23.7 | Practice Xwind Idgs. Winds 230/12
13-Jul-78|C150 | 66659 |KPAO,KQ68,KO68,KMCE K | 4 3.2 3.2 3.2 | 26.9 | Satisfies requirement for pvt pilot long dual X country. Ground: Instruction &
PAO discussion of pilotage and chart interpretation {CFI: Mike Brown}
14-Jul-78|AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 4 1.1 1.1 28.0
17-Jul-78|AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 1.2 1.2 | 29.2
18-Jul-78|AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 8 1.3 1.3 | 305
20-Jul-78|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KMAE 1 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 32.2 | First solo cross country
20-Jul-78|/AR58| 620F KMAE,KPAO 1 1.8 1.8 1.8 | 34.0 | First solo cross country
22-Jul-78/AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.8 0.8 | 34.8 | Ground: Disc. of VOR, IFR work, chart interpretation, Xcountry (Mike Brown)
22-Jul-78/AR58| 620F KPAO,KO88,KPVF 2 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 36.8 | (logbook signed)
22-Jul-78/AR58| 620F KPAO,K102 1 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 385
25-Jul-78/C150 |1222W| KPAO,KPAO 5 0.4 0.9 0.9 | 39.4 | Review of Idgs and intro to basic IFR {CFI: Mike Brown}
29-Jul-78/C150| 66659 KPAO,KAUN 1 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 40.8 | Logbook signed
29-Jul-78/C150 | 66659 KAUN,KUKI 1 1.3 1.3 1.3 | 42.1 | Logbook signed
29-Jul-78/C150| 66659 KUKI,KPAO 1 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 43.8
D1-Aug-78C150 |1222W KPAO,KPAO 10 1.5 115 1.5 | 45.3 | 1st night flight {CFI: Ted M.}
03-Aug-78C150 |1222W KPAO,KSJC,KPAO 6 0.3 1.6 | 1.6 1.6 | 46.9 | Night checkout complete. Vor work under hood {CFI: Ted M.}
08-Aug-78C150 |1222W KPAO,KPAO 4 1.3 1.3 | 48.2 | Practice & review of short/soft TOs and Idgs {CFI: Ted M.}
09-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 1.6 1.6 | 49.8
10-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 4 1.2 1.2 | 51.0 | Review of ground ref manuvers, stalls, short & softies {CFI: Ted M.}
11-Aug-78C150| 66659 KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 14 14 | 524
[12-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 8 1.2 1.2 | 53.6 | Review of stalls and xwind short&soft field Idgs {CFI: Ted M.}
13-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 4 0.5 1.0 1.0 | 54.6 | Review and prep for flight test. Hoodwork, stalls, GRMs, Idgs {CFI: Ted M.}
[14-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 3 0.4 1.2 1.2 | 55.8 | First phase check {CFI: Mike Brown}
15-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 3 1.1 1.1 | 56.9 | Unfamiliar practice at Fremont, Stall series review. {CFI: Ted M.}
[16-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 3 1.1 1.1 | 58.0 | Stalls, emergency ldgs, Short&soft {CFI: Ted M.}
[17-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 4 1.1 1.1 | 59.1 | Practice and review {CFI: Ted M.}
[18-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 5 0.9 0.9 | 60.0
19-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 10 1.2 1.2 | 61.2 | Complete Pre Flight test review {CFI: Ted M.}
P1-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 5 1.1 1.1 | 62.3 | GRMs, Short & soft Xwind Idgs {CFI: Ted M.}
P2-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 1 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 63.3 | Hood work: Turns, Climbs, Descents, To/From VOR, Unusual At. {CFI: Ted M.}
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P3-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 8 1.2 1.2 | 64.5 | Soft & Short reviewed, Unfamiliar Airport & Pattern entries {CFI: Ted M.}

P4-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KPAO 5 0.5 1.6 1.6 | 66.1 | Final review and phase check. Reommeded for private flight test {CFI: Ted M.}

P5-Aug-78C150| 66659 KPAO,KPAO 3 0.2 1.0 1.0 | 67.1 | Passed private pilot flight test {Examiner: Mike Bruda}

P7-Aug-78C150 | 66659 KPAO,KTCY,KPAO 3 1.6 1.6 | 68.7 | Firsttime carrying a passenger !!I! {Mia Mora}

[13-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 0.4 0.4 | 69.1 | {Bob Smalley}

[13-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 1.0 1.0 | 70.1

14-Sep-78ARS58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 2 1.0 1.0 | 71.1 | Mia's first flight in the Champ {Mia Mora}

[14-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 2 0.2 0.2 | 71.3 | Rear seat Idg practice {Bob Smalley}

[16-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 5 2.0 2.0 | 73.3 | {Mia Mora}

[17-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 1.1 1.1 | 744 | Very gusty

19-Sep-78ARS58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 5 0.6 0.6 | 75.0 | Rear seat Idg practice {Bob Smalley}

P0-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 2 1.1 1.1 | 76.1 | {Joanne Myrwitz}

P2-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 4 0.6 06 | 76.7

P4-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 1.5 1.5 | 78.2 | {Cathy Bernstein}

P6-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 2 0.3 0.3 | 78.5 | {Bob Smalley}

P7-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 1 0.6 0.6 | 79.1 | To fix radio {Bob Smalley}

P9-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 3 0.6 0.6 | 79.7 | {Bob Smalley}

30-Sep-78AR58| 620F KPAO,K307 1 0.9 0.9 0.9 | 80.6 | Weekend trip {Mia Mora}

30-Sep-78AR58| 620F K307,KPRB 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 82.1 | Weekend trip {Mia Mora}

30-Sep-78ARS58| 620F KPRB,KL52 1 0.6 0.6 0.6 | 82.7 | Weekend trip {Mia Mora}

01-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KL52,KKIC 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 84.2 | Weekend trip {Mia Mora}

01-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KKIC,KPAO 1 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 85.9 | Weekend trip {Mia Mora}

02-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 0.6 0.6 | 86.5

03-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 2 0.3 0.3 | 86.8

04-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 4 0.4 0.4 | 87.2 | {Bob Smalley}

04-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 6 0.7 0.7 | 87.9

07-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 4 1.3 1.3 | 89.2 | First time with Mia in front seat {Mia Mora}

08-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 2 1.8 1.8 | 91.0 | Special VFR {Rob}

08-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.6 0.6 | 91.6 | {Bob Smalley}

09-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 5 0.4 0.4 | 92.0 | {Bob Smalley}

10-Oct-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 0.5 0.5 | 92.5 | Radio Test

12-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KSJC,KSJC 1 0.8 0.8 | 93.3 | Over Moffet, PAO closed for emergency, Returned to SIC

15-Oct-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KO70 1 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 95.0 | Up to 11000 feet. Wow!! {Bob Smalley}

15-Oct-78AR58| 620F | KO70,KCPU,KLVK,KPAO | 1 0.6 06| 0.0| 0.6 | 95.6 | Bobwas PIC most of the way {Bob Smalley}

18-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 2 0.4 0.4 | 96.0 | Turned IFR before long

21-Oct-78 AR58| 620F | KPAO,1SKY,1FRE,KE16,K | 6 1.8 1.8 | 97.8 | {Bob Smalley}

WVI,KPAO

23-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KTCY 1 0.9 0.9 | 98.7

23-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KTCY,K1Q4,KPAO 13 1.7 1.7 1 1004

24-Oct-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.2 0.2 | 100.6 | Radio check after installing magneto filter

26-Oct-78AR58| 620F | KPAO,1FRE,1SKY,KPAO | 4 0.9 0.9 | 101.5 | {Bob Smalley}

29-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KWVI,KPAO 2 3.0 3.0 | 104.5 | {Gary Maricini}

29-Oct-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 4 1.2 1.2 | 105.7 | {Paul Heller}

31-Oct-78 AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 14 1.6 1.6 | 107.3

D1-Nov-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 9 1.0 1.0 | 108.3 | {Bob Smalley}

P3-Nov-78AR58| 620F | KPAO,KO88,1ANT,KPAO | 3 2.2 2.2 | 110.5 | {Mel Rappaport}

D5-Nov-78AR58| 620F | KPAO,KHAF,1FRE,KPAO | 2 1.8 1.8 | 112.3 | HMB fogged in. Checked out Caliv. Res. {Mia Mora}

D7-Nov-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 8 0.8 0.8 | 1131

10-Nov-78AR58| 620F KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 5 2.0 2.0 | 115.1 | With Mia on her birthday. Had breakfast at NJer. 15kt xwind on returning to
PAO. {Mia Mora}

11-Nov-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 5 0.5 0.5 | 115.6 | 10 kt. xwind

11-Nov-78 B75 | 56022 KRHV,KRHV 4 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 116.6 | Slo flight, 720 deg steep turns, Apprch stall, TO & Ldgs {CFl: Stearman
instructor}

11-Nov-78AR58| 620F KRHV,KPAO 1 0.5 0.5 | 117.1 | Return from Stearman flight {Bob Smalley}
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[12-Nov-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 2 0.5 05| 117.6

15-Nov-78AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6 0.6 0.6 | 118.2

[19-Nov-78AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 1.0 1.0 | 119.2

P6-Nov-78ARS58| 620F KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 5 2.0 2.0 | 121.2 | {Paul Heller}

03-Dec-78ARS58| 620F | KPAO,KLVK,KDVO,KO69,K | 9 4.3 4.3 4.3 | 125.5 | Over San Francisco at 9000 feet!

0Q9,KPAO

D5-Dec-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 3 1.4 1.4 | 126.9 | {Bob Sikora}

p7-Dec-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 8 2.0 2.0 | 128.9 | Flew over SF at 1000 ft.

10-Dec-78AR58| 620F KPAO,1SRS 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 130.9 | With Mia to visit Meme {Mia Mora}

10-Dec-78AR58| 620F 1SRS,KPAO 1 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 132.0 | With Mia to visit Meme {Mia Mora}

11-Dec-78AR58| 620F KPAO,KWVI,KPAO 7 2.1 2.1 | 134.1 | To get weighted (with no radio)

[14-Dec-78AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 0.8 0.8 | 134.9

16-Dec-78AR58| 620F | KPAO,1FRE,KLVK,KPAO | 2 0.6 0.6 | 135.5 | {Bob Smalley}

04-Jan-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 8 0.8 0.8 | 136.3 | 10 knot x-wind

16-Jan-79AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 10 1.4 1.4 | 137.7

19-Jan-79ARS58| 620F KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 10 2.5 2.5 | 140.2

20-Jan-79AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 1.0 1.0 | 141.2

21-Jan-79AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 3 0.6 0.6  141.8

[25-Jan-79ARS58| 620F KPAO,K307,KPAO 6 1.2 1.2 | 143.0 | {Bob Smalley}

27-Jan-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,KHAF,K0Q3,K0Q9 | 3 1.9 1.9 1.9 | 144.9

[27-Jan-79ARS58| 620F [KOQ9,K203,KQ91,1SRS,KP | 6 2.8 2.8 2.8 1477

AO
[28-Jan-79ARS58| 620F [KPAO,1ANT,KO88,KO20,K1 | 3 1.2 1.2 | 148.9 | {Bob Smalley}
03,KSCK,KPAO

02-Feb-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 149.7 | Straight & level, climbs, and turns on instruments {CFll: Bob K.}

04-Feb-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KMOD,KPAO 2 25 25 25 | 152.2

09-Feb-79PA28| 7684F KSJC,KSJC 1 0.8 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 153.4 | Climbs, decents, app. to Idg stalls, Stnd rate turns, St.&Level {CFIl: Bob K.}

[13-Feb-79PA28| 7684F KSJC,KSJC 1 0.6 0.9 0.9 0.9 | 154.3 | Partial panel, St. & level, climbs, decents, turns {CFIl: Bob K.}

16-Feb-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 155.3 | Straight&Level, standard rate turns, climbs, decents (constant rate), steep
turns, VOR {CFIl: Bob K.}

[17-Feb-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,KHAF,1SCZ,KPAO | 3 2.3 2.3 | 157.6 | {Mia Mora}

[19-Feb-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 0.8 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 158.8 | Full & partial panel, Timed turns, Stalls {CFIl: Bob K.}

P3-Feb-79PA28| 7684F KSJC,KSJC 1 0.9 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 160.0 | Full & partial panel, climbs, turns, stalls {CFIl: Bob K.}

P4-Feb-79C170|3489C KBAZ,KBAZ 4 1.0 1.0 | 161.0 | Training flight with previous owner (ex military CFl) at Clear Springs (I think it's
New Braunfels Muni) {Dr. Bradford}

P4-Feb-79C170|3489C 1HMR,KOZA 1 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 162.4 | From Dr. Bradford's ranch (might be HR ranch) {Bob Smalley}

P4-Feb-79C170|3489C KOZA,KFST,KOZA 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 163.2 | {Bob Smalley}

D4-Feb-79C170|3489C| KFST,KDMN,KP19,KRAL K | 2 5115 5.1 5.1 | 168.3 | From Dr. Bradford's ranch (must be near KBAZ) {Bob Smalley}

ONT

P5-Feb-79C170|3489C KONT,KBFL 1 1.9 1.9 1.9 | 170.2

P6-Feb-79C170|3489C KBFL,KTCY,KPAO 2 3.3 3.3 3.3 | 173.5

P7-Feb-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KTCY,KPAO 2 1.7 1.7 | 175.2

02-Mar-79C170|3489C KTCY,KPAO 1 0.6 0.6 | 175.8

03-Mar-79C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 176.6 | Night Idg practice

04-Mar-79C170|3489C KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 1 1.0 1.2 1.2 | 177.8 | Hood work {Bob Smalley}

05-Mar-79PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 110112 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 179.2 | IFR to VFR on top; Constant rate and airspeed climbs/decents; Power off stalls;
ILS30L SJC {CFIl: Erik}

06-Mar-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1.1 /0.0 12 12 1.2 0.0| 1.2 | 180.4 | Ldg & departure stalls, unusual attitudes, VOR tracking & interception {CFlI:
Erik}

08-Mar-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1.1 1212 1.2 1.2 | 181.6 | VOR/ADF orientation, interception, and tracking {CFII: Erik}

11-Mar-79C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 1 0.4 0.8 0.8 | 182.4 | Hood work {Bob Smalley}

11-Mar-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 183.1 | {Mia Mora}

12-Mar-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 184.2 | VOR tracking & orientation, ADF tracking, Time&adistance practice, Radar
vectors {CFIl: Erik}

13-Mar-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1.1 12 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 185.4 | VOR/ADF tracking/interception, LOC front/back course tracking/interception
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{CFII: Erik}
[14-Mar-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 110208 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 186.6 | IFR to VFR on top, VOR 12R SJC, VOR holding {CFII: Erik}
15-Mar-79C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 6 0.9 0.9 | 187.5
[16-Mar-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KOAK,KSJC 2 2104 12 1.9 1.9 1.9 | 189.4 | IFR Tower enroutes, VOR 9L OAK, ILS SJC 12R, IFR radio com., Enroute
procedures. {CFIl: Erik}
18-Mar-79AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6 0.9 0.9 | 190.3 | Wheel Ind practice
19-Mar-79C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 1 0.8 1.0 1.0 | 191.3 | Hoodwork. {Bob Smalley}
P0-Mar-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 111]01]14 16 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 192.9 | ILS 30L SJC, VOR holding, ADF tracking, LOC BC tracking {CFII: Erik}
P1-Mar-79 PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 1/01]14 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 194.5 | Intersection holding, ADF holding, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
P3-Mar-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 1 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 196.2 | SIDs ADF, Localizer, ILS 30L SJC {CFI!: Erik}
P4-Mar-79C170|3489C KPAO,KTVL 1 1.8 1.8 1.8 | 198.0 | {Mia Mora; Bob Smalley; Stephanie}
P6-Mar-79PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 1 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 199.5 | DME, ADF, VOR holding, ILS 12R SJC {CFII: Erik}
P9-Mar-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1] 1 1.5 1.6 | 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 201.1 | ADF, Localizer, VOR holding, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
30-Mar-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 2 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 202.2 | Stage check #1, {CFIl: Stage check 1}
31-Mar-79AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 4 1.0 1.0 | 203.2
02-Apr-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 3 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 204.3 | VORASJC, VOR DME 30 SJC, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
02-Apr-79AR58| 620F KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 4 2.0 2.0 | 206.3 | {Marty Mennen}
06-Apr-79C170|3489C KPAO,KSBA 1 2.9 2.9 2.9 | 209.2 | {Marty Mennen}
07-Apr-79C170|3489C KSBA,KSAN 1 24 24 2.4 | 211.6 | {Marty Mennen}
08-Apr-79C170|3489C KSAN,KSAS 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 213.1 | {Marty Mennen}
09-Apr-79C170|3489C KSAS,KWJF 2 4.8 4.8 4.8 | 217.9 | {Marty Mennen} Winds 40G52!
10-Apr-79C170|3489C| KWJFKSBA,KKIC,KPAO | 3 6.0 6.0 6.0 | 223.9 | {Marty Mennen}
11-Apr-79 PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 114 1.4 15115 1.5 1.5 | 2254 | IFR Tower Enroute HWD, VOR A HWD (2), VOR DME 27L OAK, LOC SJC
30L, enroute and approach procedures {CFII: Erik}
13-Apr-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 2102 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 226.8 | VOR B HWD, VOR DME OAK {CFII: Erik}
14-Apr-79C170|3489C KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 2 0.6 0.6 | 227.4 | {Mark ?}
16-Apr-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KHWD,KSJC 2|4 1.0 1212 1.2 1.2 | 228.6 | VORAHWD(2), ILS 30L SJC, VOR A SJC, Missed aproach procedure, Circle
to land minima {CFII: Erik}
19-Apr-79 PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSNS,KSJC 213 1.8 2.0 |20 2.0 2.0 | 230.6 | IFR Xcountry procedures, VOR B SNS, VOR DME 30L SJC, ILS 30L SJC
{CFIl: Erik}
20-Apr-79C170|3489C| KPAO,KSJC,KRHV,KPAO | 1 0.4 0.4 | 231.0 | To get radio installation estimate {Bob Smalley}
23-Apr-79 PA28|9458C| KSJC,KOAK,KHWD,KSJC 213/04]12 1.8 1 1.8 1.8 1.8 | 232.8 | VOR 9R OAK, VOR A HWD, ILS 12R SJC {CFI!: Erik}
24-Apr-79 PA28| 2203J KSJC,KCCR,KSJC 111]3 1.7 1.3 1.9 1.9 1.9 | 234.7 | LDA19R CCR, VOR 19R CCR, ILS 30L SJC, Single NAV/COM procedures,
Missed approach procedures {CFIl: Erik}
25-Apr-79 PA28|3052N| KSJC,KAPC,KCCR,KSJC 3|4 2.7 3.0 | 3.0 3.0 3.0 | 237.7 | VOR 6 APC, LDA 19R CCR (2), ILS30L SJC {CFI!: Erik}
26-Apr-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KHWD,KSJC 112 0.7 05 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 238.7 | Tower enroute, VOR AHWD, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
29-Apr-79C170|3489C KPAO,KWVI,KPAO 4 1.5 1.5 | 240.2 | {Mia Mora}
30-Apr-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KOAK,KSJC 112/02]13 16 | 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 241.8 | Tower enroute, NDB 29 OAK, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
D2-May-79PA28|3052N KSJC,KSCK,KSJC 2|4 2.0 21121 2.1 2.1 | 243.9 | NDB 29R SCK (3), ILS 30L SJC, Non-radar envir. position reports {CFIl: Erik}
D3-May-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KSJC 1 1 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 244.9 | VOR time&dist/orientation/tracking, ADF tracking/holding, partial pnl, ILS 30L
SJC {CFIl: Erik}
D8-May-79PA28| 30739| KSJC,KMRY,KSNS KWVIK | 1| 1| 5 1.8 0.3 1.9 1.9 1.9 | 246.8 | NDB 10 MRY (2), VOR DME 13 SNS, LOC 1 WVI, ILS 30L SJC {CFIl: Erik}
SJC
[10-May-79PA28| 44883 KSJC,KOAK,KSJC 1 4 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 248.3 | NDB 29 OAK (3), LOC DME 30L SJC {CFI!: Erik}
[13-May-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,K6Q6,1DVP,KPAO | 4 1.4 1.4 | 249.7 | 1DVP is a grass strip above a nude beach in Davenport {Bob Smalley}
[14-May-79C170|3489C KSJC,KPAO 1 0.5 0.5 | 250.2 | Returned from work at Advanced Aviation Services
[14-May-79PA28|9458C| KSJC,KFAT,KSCK,KSJC 3[3]0.1 36 39|34 |39 3.9 3.9 | 254.1 | NDB 28R FAT, VOR A 29R SCK, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
[16-May-79PA28|9458C| KSJC,KOAK,KHWD,KSJC | 1 4 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 255.3 | No gyro approach ILS 27R OAK, NDB 29 OAK, VOR A HWD, LOC DME 30L
SJC {CFIl: Erik}
[17-May-79PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 3 1.6 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 257.0 | Stage check 2, ILS & NDB RWY 10, MAP, Hold at Lick, VOR A SJC {CFII:
Stage check 2}
[17-May-79C170|3489C| KPAO,KSJC,KLVK,KTCY,K 2 0.2 0.8 1.0 1.0 | 258.0 | {Bob Smalley}
PAO
19-May-79C170 | 3489C|KPAO,KSCK,KMOD,KSJC K| 3 2 0.6 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 259.7 | ILS 29R SCK, ILS 28 MOD {Bob Smalley}
PAO
P6-May-79AR58| 620F [KPAO,KO27,KQ68,KO15,KP | 6 4.6 4.6 4.6 | 264.3 | {Mia Mora}
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AO
P9-May-79PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 1 1.3 02|14 1.4 1.4 | 265.7 | VOR tracking, Time/Dist., ADF tracking,stalls, steep turns, missed apch,
holding, back course, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
B1-May-79PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 1 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.3 | 267.0 | SUNOL 7 Departure, SAC transition, Hold at Altimont, ADF holding, VOR DME
30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
B1-May-79C170|3489C KPAO,KSJC,KRHV 2 0.7 0.7 | 267.7
B1-May-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 0.4 0.4 | 268.1 | With Bob in sling {Bob Smalley}
01-Jun-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KSCK,KSJC 2 3 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.8 | 269.9 | ADF tracking, NDB 29R SCK, VOR 29R SCK, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
03-Jun-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.4 0.4 | 270.3 | To pick up C170 {Bob Smalley}
03-Jun-79C170|3489C KRHV,KPAO 1 0.5 0.5 | 270.8 | Bring C170 back from annual
06-Jun-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 2 3 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 272.4 | GCA appch, VOR DME A, DME Arcs, ILS 30L SJC {CFIl: Erik}
07-Jun-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KOAK,KSJC 2 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 274.0 | {CFIl: Erik}
10-Jun-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 0.8 0.8 | 274.8 | {Bob Smalley}
11-Jun-79PA28| 2203J KSJC,KOAK,KSJC 2 2 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 276.4 | Sunol 7 SID, Holding, ILS 27R OAK, VOR A SJC {CFII: Erik}
12-Jun-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,KSQL,1FRE,KPAO | 4 0.6 0.6 | 277.0 | {Bob Smalley}
15-Jun-79C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV 1 0.5 0.5 | 2775
16-Jun-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,KE16,1FRE,KPAO | 4 1.5 1.5 | 279.0 | {Mia Mora}
18-Jun-79 PA28| 44883 KSJC,KOAK,KSJC 1 4 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 280.2 | Tower enroute, NDB 29 OAK (3), ILS 12R SJC {CFI!: Erik}
20-Jun-79 PA28| 2203J KSJC,KAPC,KSJC 2 2 1.9 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 | 282.3 | Tower enroute, Partial panel, VOR 6 APC, practice ASR SJC {CFII: Erik}
27-Jun-79 PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 3/01/1.0 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 283.5 | Tower enroute, NDB 29 OAK, VOR B HWD, LOC DME 30L SJC {CFI!: Erik}
02-Jul-79|PA28|9458C| KSJC,KCCR,KOAK,KSJC | 2 3 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 285.5 | IFR departure, LDA CCR, ILS 27R OAK, missed apch, VOR 12R SJC {CFlI:
Phase check 2}
05-Jul-79|PA28|9458C KSJC,KSJC 1 2 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 287.1 | SIDs, Procedure turns, ILS 31 SNS, VOR DME SJC, VOR
orientation/interception {CFII: Erik}
08-Jul-79|PA28|5698U| KSJC,KOAK,KSFO,KSJC |3 3 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 288.7 | Tower enroutes, VOR 27L OAK, ILS 28R SFO, VOR A SJC {CFI!: Erik}
10-Jul-79|PA28|9458C| KSJC,KHWD,KOAK,KSJC | 3 3[1.0]0.7 1.9 1.9 1.9 | 290.6 | Tower enroute, VOR B HWD, ILS 27R OAK, ILS 30L SJC {CFII: Erik}
11-Jul-79| PA28| 44883 KSJC,KOAK,KSJC 1 2103|06 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 291.6 | Twr enroute, NDB 29 OAK, ILS 30L SJC, VOR orientation/interception/tracking
{CFIl: Erik}
11-Jul-79|PA28|9458C| KSJC,KOAK,KHWD,KSJC 3 1.5 1.8 1.8 1.8 | 293.4 | Passed Instrument Checkride {CFIl: Instrument Examiner}
15-Jul-79|C170|3489C KPAO,KSJC,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 | 294.1 | {Mia Mora}
26-Jul-79|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 7 0.7 0.7 | 294.8
28-Jul-79|C170 | 3489C|KPAO,KHAF,KE16,KSJC,KP 1 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 295.9 | To Flying Lady restaurant, ILS 30L SJC {Bob Smalley; Mia Mora; Martha}
AO
D4-Aug-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,K1Q4,1FRE,KPAO | 4 1.1 1.1 | 297.0 | Spin practice {Bob Smalley}
11-Aug-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.2 0.2 | 297.2 | {Bob Smalley}
12-Aug-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,1FRE,KSJC,KPAO | 8 1.0 1.0 | 298.2 | {Bob Smalley}
[15-Aug-79C170|3489C KPAO,KHWD,KPAO 1 1102 0.3 107 1.0 | 299.2 | VOR AHWD, IFR to VFR on top from HWD {Bob Smalley}
16-Aug-79C170|3489C KPAO,KE16,KPAO 0.6 0.6 0.6 | 299.8 | To Flying Lady restaurant {Bob Smalley; Greg Brown; Toss}
[18-Aug-79C170|3489C| KPAO,KOAK,1FRE,KPAO | 2 2 0.3 0.5]0.9 1.4 | 301.2 | ILS 27R OAK, NDB 29 OAK {Bob Smalley}
[19-Aug-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,K1Q4,1FRE,KPAO | 4 1.2 1.2 | 302.4 | Spin and wingover practice {Bob Smalley}
P1-Aug-79C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 0.1 0.1 0.1 | 302.5 | Test flight after mods. {Bob Smalley}
P2-Aug-79C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 0.1 0.1 0.1 | 302.6 | Test flight after mods. {Bob Smalley}
P4-Aug-79C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 0.1 0.1 0.1 | 302.7 | Test flight after mods. {Bob Smalley}
P5-Aug-79C170|3489C| KPAO,1SCZ KSJC,KPAO | 2 0.6 0.6 | 303.3 | To GenRad Picnic, Dropped Bob off at SJC for lesson {Bob Smalley}
P5-Aug-79C170|3489C KPAO,KSJC,KPAO 0.6 0.6 0.6 | 303.9 | To pick up Bob at SJC {Bob Smalley, Lisa, Bill}
D8-Aug-79C170|3489C|KPAO,KHWD,KOAK,KHWD, 3|04 23 1.1 (1.2 2.3 | 306.2 | VOR AHWD, VOR DME B HWD, ILS 27R OAK {Bob Smalley}
KPAO
9-Sep-79ARS58| 620F KPAO,1SRS,KPAO 4 3.0 3.0 3.0 | 309.2 | To see Meme {Mia Mora}
[16-Sep-79C170|3489C KPAO,KSNS,KPAO 2 3.0 3.0 3.0 | 312.2 | ILS 31 SNS (not hooded) {Mia Mora}
P2-Sep-79C170|3489C KPAO,1SRS 1 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 313.2 | To pick up my car {Bob Smalley}
P9-Sep-79ARS58| 620F KPAO,KRHV 1 0.5 0.5 | 313.7 | Drop Champ off for annual inspection
P9-Sep-79C170|3489C KRHV,KPAO 1 0.3 0.3 | 314.0 | Drop Champ off for annual inspection {Bob Smalley}
01-Oct-79C170|3489C KPAO,KHWD,KMRY 0.80.8 0.8 0.8 | 314.8 | {Bob Smalley}
01-Oct-79C170|3489C KMRY,KSJC,KPAO 1/0.1]/0.6 1.0(1.0 1.0 1.0 | 315.8 | ILS 30L SJC {Bob Smalley}
04-Oct-79ARS58| 620F KRHV,KPAO 1 0.5 0.5 | 316.3 | Back from annual
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04-Oct-79C170|3489C KRHV,KPAO 1 0.4 0.4 0.4 | 316.7 | Pick up car from champ trip
07-Oct-79AR58| 620F |KPAO,1FRE,KSJC,KE16,KP |10 2.0 2.0 | 318.7
AO
08-Oct-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 1.0 1.0 | 319.7 | Spin practice
17-Oct-79C170|3489C KPAO,KHWD,KSTS 2|1 0.8 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 | 321.0 | ILS 32 STS {Bob Smalley}
17-Oct-79C170|3489C KPAO,KOAK,KSTS 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 321.8 | NDB 29 OAK {Bob Smalley}
19-Oct-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 1.0 1.0 | 322.8 | {Mia Mora}
25-Oct-79C170|3489C| KPAO,KHWD,KMRY,KSJC, 211 0.8 22122 08 (1.4 2.2 | 325.0 | ILS 10 MRY {Bob Smalley}
KPAO
27-Oct-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,KLVK,1FRE,KPAO | 4 1.6 1.6 | 326.6 | {Ernie (housemate)}
[12-Nov-79C170|3489C KPAO,KFUL 1 4.0 (4.0 4.0 4.0 | 330.6 | on IFR flight plan
13-Nov-79C170|3489C KFUL,KSNA,KFUL 2 1.0 1.0 | 331.6 | First flight with Pop! {Herbert Mennen}
[13-Nov-79C170|3489C KFUL,KSBA 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 333.6 | VFR over LAX
13-Nov-79C170|3489C KSBA,KSJC,KPAO 2 0.1 27|27 2.7 2.7 | 336.3 | IFR departure with Vis=.25mi
08-Dec-79AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 1.6 1.6 | 337.9 | {Stuart Soffer}
P2-Dec-79AR58| 620F | KPAO,KHAF,K6Q6,KPAO | 5 2.0 2.0 | 339.9 | First time into Las Trancas saw mill strip by myself
P7-Dec-79C170|3489C KPAO,KSTS 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 | 340.8 | {Bob Smalley}
P7-Dec-79C170|3489C KSTS,KOAK,KPAO 111 1.0 1.2(1.2 1.2 1.2 | 342.0 | ILS 27R OAK (low approach) {Bob Smalley}
P9-Dec-79AR58| 620F KPAO,KWVI,KPAO 3 2.0 2.0 | 344.0 | To visit Janet {Mia Mora}
B0-Dec-79C170|3489C|KPAO,KOAK,KSJC,KOAKK |2 | 1| 2| 0.3 | 0.6 1.0 0.8 [1.5 2.3 | 346.3 | VOR 9R OAK, ILS 12R SJC {Bob Smalley}
SJC,KPAO
18-Jan-80 C170|3489C KPAO,KSJC 1 0.4 0.4 | 346.7
19-Jan-80AR58| 620F | KPAO,1SCZ,K6Q6,KPAO | 3 1.8 1.8 | 348.5 | {Mia Mora}
20-Jan-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 1.2 1.2 | 349.7 | For breakfast {Mia Mora}
[27-Jan-80 C170|3489C| KPAO,KOAK,KHWD,KPAO | 2 0.3/ 0.6 1.2 1.2 | 350.9 | {Bob Smalley}
30-Jan-80C170|3489C KPAO,KMFR,KSEA 2 6.7 6.7 6.7 | 357.6 | {Mia Mora; Paul Heller}
01-Feb-80C170|3489C KSEA KEUG 1111]15 3.6 0.6 3.6 3.6 | 361.2 | Solo V27 thru Astoria, ILS 16 EUG
02-Feb-80C170|3489C KEUG,K16S,KRBG 2 23 23 2.3 | 363.5 | (I'm not sure if Tri City State is K16S?) {Mia Mora}
03-Feb-80C170|3489C KRBG,KSJC 1 1101 4.4 4.4 4.4 | 367.9 | ILS 30L SJC {Mia Mora}
03-Feb-80C170|3489C KSJC,KPAO 1 0.4 0.4 0.4 | 368.3 | Special VFR {Mia Mora}
P3-Feb-80AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.6 0.6 | 368.9 | {Bob Smalley}
02-Mar-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 5 1.0 1.0 | 369.9 | {Russ Ayres}
08-Mar-80AR58| 620F KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 6 1.8 1.8 | 371.7 | {Stranger #1}
12-Mar-89C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 | 3724
16-Mar-8QARS58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 1.2 1.2 | 373.6 | {Mia Mora}
P0-Mar-80C170|3489C| KPAO,KMRY,KSJC,KPAO 3|2 1.5 22|22 2.2 2.2 | 375.8 | NDB 10 MRY, ILS 30L SJC {Bob Smalley}
P3-Mar-80AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.9 0.9 | 376.7
30-Mar-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 6 1.0 1.0 | 377.7 | Spins and wingovers {Bob Smalley}
12-Apr-80AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 1.1 1.1 | 378.8 | {Payne Freret}
19-Apr-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 2 2.0 2.0 | 380.8 | Around SF {Lisa Almasy}
25-Apr-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.8 0.8 | 381.6 | Take Bob to pick up C170 {Bob Smalley}
27-Apr-80 C170|3489C KPAO,KMCE 1 1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 382.8 | ILS 30 MCE {Bob Smalley}
27-Apr-80 C170|3489C KMCE,KPAO 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 383.9 | {Bob Smalley}
D1-May-80C170|3489C KPAO,KSJC,KPAO 2 0.6 0.6 | 384.5 | Radio work at Advanced Aviation Services
D4-May-80AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 0.8 0.8 | 385.3
[15-May-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.2 0.2 | 385.5
[17-May-80AR58| 620F | KPAO,K0Q3,KO69,KHAFK | 4 3.8 3.8 3.8 | 389.3 | {Paul Heller}
PAO
P2-May-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KE16,KPAO 3 2.0 2.0 | 391.3 | After South County, landed at a dirt strip near Mt Hamilton
B0-May-80AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6 0.9 0.9 | 392.2
01-Jun-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KLSN,KPAO 2 3.0 3.0 3.0 | 395.2
03-Jun-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 4 2.0 2.0 | 397.2 | Tried to find strip on ridge. No luck.
08-Jun-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 4 1.2 1.2 | 398.4 | For breakfast {Mia Mora}
22-Jun-80AR58| 620F | KPAO,K6Q6,1SCZ,KPAO | 3 2.5 2.5 | 400.9 | Bev's first flight with me {Beverly}
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06-Jul-80|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 2.0 2.0 | 402.9 | Flew over SF {Berverly}

07-Jul-80|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 5 0.6 0.6 | 403.5

08-Jul-80|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 8 0.6 0.6 | 404.1 | {Bob Smalley}

12-Jul-80|AR58| 620F KPAO,K307 1 0.7 0.7 | 404.8 | To airshow {Mia Mora}

13-Jul-80|AR58| 620F | K307,KRHV,1FRE,KPAO | 4 1.2 1.2 | 406.0 | Return from airshow {Mia Mora}

26-Jul-80|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 1.6 1.6 | 407.6 | Did 2 spins! {Mia Mora}

29-Jul-80{C170|3489C KBJJ,1BLT,KBJJ 4 0.9 0.9 | 408.5 | Test flight after 2nd rebuild. Get gas at Blatter. Retest. (Wild guess as to
location of Blatter)

29-Jul-80/C170{3489C KBJJ,KBUF 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 1 410.5

31-Jul-80{C170|3489C KBUF,KIAG,KBUF 2 1.4 1.4 | 411.9 | Saw the falls {Joan Mennen; Milton Rosner}

D1-Aug-8QC170|3489C| KBUF,KBJJ,1BLTKMCX | 3 1118 5.9 5.9 5.9 | 417.8 | IFR departure, LOC 25 Akron Fulton {Brad}

02-Aug-80C170|3489C| KMCX,KUIN,K3EX,KRSL | 3 9.2 9.2 9.2 | 427.0 | {Brad}

03-Aug-80C170|3489C KRSL,KLHX,KPGA 2 8.3 8.3 8.3 | 435.3 | {Brad}

P4-Aug-80C170|3489C| KPGA,KL15KSBAKPAO | 3 1/0.1 8.7 8.7 8.7 | 444.0 | ILS 7 SBA (GS out) {Brad}

19-Aug-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 0.4 0.4 4444

19-Aug-80C170|3489C KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 2 0.3 0.3 | 444.7 | Test flight after cylinder repair {Bob Smalley}

P6-Aug-80C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 3 0.3 0.3 0.3 | 445.0 | Get night currency

P6-Aug-80C170|3489C KPAO,KHWD 0.4 0.4 0.4 | 445.4 | Safety for Bob (VOR A HWD) {Bob Smalley; Mia Mora}

P6-Aug-80C170|3489C KHWD,KSJC,KPAO 1/0.1]0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 446.2 | Bob as safety, ILS 30L SJC {Bob Smalley; Mia Mora}

30-Aug-80ARS58| 620F | KPAO,K6Q6,KSJC,KPAO | 3 2.0 2.0 | 448.2 | Did a spin, watched hang gliders at Las Trancas {Jim McCutchen}

P1-Sep-80AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6 1.0 1.0 | 449.2

04-Oct-80 C170|3489C KPAO,KSCK 1.1 1.1 | 450.3 | {Bob Smalley}

04-Oct-80 C170|3489C KSCK,KPAO 1 1.1 1.3 1.3 | 451.6 | Hold at Tracy and at Sunol {Bob Smalley}

19-Oct-80C170|3489C KPAO,KSNS 1 1 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 452.3 | VOR 13 SNS {Bob Smalley}

19-Oct-80C170|3489C KSNS,KSJC,KPAO 1 0.8 | 0.1 0.9 | 453.2 | {Bob Smalley}

26-Oct-80 AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 3 1.0 1.0 | 454.2 | For breakfast {Mia Mora}

30-Oct-80AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV 1 0.6 0.6 | 454.8 | To annual inspection

[14-Nov-8Q MKII | SIMO1 2 1.7 454.8 | ILS 27 Hagerstown, VOR 27 AKRON (DME Arc)

P4-Dec-80C170|3489C| KPAO,KOAK,KRHV,KPAO | 3 1101 1.6 1.6 | 456.4 | Tower in route IFR to OAK to pick up magneto parts, deliver to Vern, ILS 27R
OAK

P6-Dec-80AR58| 620F KPAO,K6Q6,KPAO 111 0.1 2.0 2.0 | 458.4 | Special VFR at PAO, Talked with Bud at Las Trancas {Paul Heller}

P8-Dec-80C170|3489C KPAO,KWVI,KPAO 2 1.5 1.5 | 459.9 | To Pahero Dunes to vist Janet. Depart SVFR @ 1Mi Vis {Mia Mora}

30-Dec-80C170|3489C KPAO,KMRY 111 0.8 1.0 [1.0 1.0 1.0 | 460.9 | ILS 10 MRY {Bob Smalley}

30-Dec-80C170|3489C KMRY,KSJC,KPAO 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 461.6 | {Bob Smalley}

02-Jan-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.7 0.9 0.9 | 462.5 | To HMB for dinner, but it was fogged in {Mia Mora}

03-Jan-81/C170|3489C KPAO,KDAG 1 0.2 0.7 2.1 2.1 2.1 | 464.6 | Bob as safety, Bob flew 1.5h (3.6h total flight) {Bob Smalley; Mia Mora}

03-Jan-81/C170|3489C KDAG,KGCN 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 465.6 | {Bob Smalley; Mia Mora}

05-Jan-81/C170|3489C KGCN,KGCN 1 1.0 1.0 | 466.6 | Took Mia's frind (Randy) and his friend for a tour {Randy; Marcel}

05-Jan-81/C170|3489C KGCN,KL15,KPAO 1 3.0(0.2 3.0 3.0 | 469.6 | Bob flew to Henderson and 1 hour of 2nd leg) {Bob Smalley; Mia Mora}

17-Jan-81AR58| 620F | KPAO,KLVK,KSJC,KPAO | 3 1.5 1.5 | 471.1 | {Stuart Soffer}

31-Jan-81/C170|3489C KPAO,KTCY,KPAO 5 1.5 1.5 | 472.6 | Wheel Idg practice

04-Feb-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 3 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 474.2

15-Feb-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.2 0.2 | 474.4 | Warm up engine for oil change

P1-Feb-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 1.2 1.2 | 475.6 | For breakfast, but HMB winds gusting to 60kt, flew over SF instead {Mia Mora}

07-Mar-81AR58| 620F | KPAO,KHAF,1SCZ,KPAO | 4 2.0 2.0 | 477.6

07-Mar-81C170|3489C KPAO,KOAK 2 2 0.7 0.8 0.8 | 478.4 | ILS 27R OAK, NDB 29 OAK {Bob Smalley}

07-Mar-81C170|3489C KOAK,KPAO 0.7 0.7 | 479.1 | {Bob Smalley}

P1-Mar-81C170|3489C| KPAO,KLVK,KOAK,KPAO | 2 1/01]07 1.1 (0.9 2.0 | 481.1 | ILS 25 LVK {Bob Smalley}

P8-Mar-81AR58| 620F | KPAO,KC83,1KRU,KPAO | 3 2.0 2.0 | 483.1

18-Apr-81/C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 3 0.5 0.5 | 483.6

D3-May-81AR58| 620F | KPAO,1FRE,KHAF,KSQLK | 4 1.9 1.9 | 4855

PAO
H1-May-81C170|3489C| KPAO,KOAK,KHWD,KPAO 212 0.6 1.8 0.8 |1.0 1.8 | 487.3 | ILS 27R OAK, LOC DME 28L HWD {Bob Smalley}
[17-May-81AR58| 620F | KPAO,K6Q6,1SCZ,KPAO | 3 1.6 1.6 | 488.9 | {Joann}
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[18-May-81C170|3489C| KPAO,KSCK,KTCY,KPAO 2 1.5 2.7 1.0 [1.7 2.7 | 491.6 | ILS 29R SCK, VOR ATCY {Russ Ayres}
P0-May-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 5 0.5 0.5 | 492.1
P1-May-81C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 492.8 | Practice slow flight, steep turns, holding {Bob Smalley}
P3-May-81C170|3489C KPAO,KL17,KMYF 2 4.5 4.5 4.5 | 497.3 | {Mia Mora}
P4-May-81C170|3489C KMYF,KBNG 1 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 498.4 | {Mia Mora}
P5-May-81C170|3489C KBNG,KBFL,KPAO 2 4.4 4.4 4.4 | 502.8 | {Mia Mora}
P7-May-81C170|3489C KPAO,KSJC,KPAO 2 0.1 0.7 0.7 | 503.5 | To get altimeter fixed at Adv. Aviation Services
B1-May-81C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 1 1.1 1.1 | 504.6 | Over San Francisco {Paul Heller; Joann}
01-Jun-81/C170|3489C| KPAO,KSCK,KSJC,KPAO 0.9 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 | 506.6 | Hoodwork {Russ Ayres}
04-Jun-81/C170|3489C| KPAO,KAPC,KHWD,KPAO 21 2.0 (0.1 2.1 | 508.7 | {Russ Ayres}
09-Jun-81/C170|3489C| KPAO,KCCR,KHWD,KPAO | 1 2.0 | 0.1 2.1 | 510.8 | {Russ Ayres}
14-Jun-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 1.0 1.0 | 511.8 | For breakfast {Mia Mora}
20-Jun-81/AR58| 620F | KPAO,KO0Q3,KOQ9,KAPCK | 4 27 2.7 | 514.5 | {John Masciola}
PAO
25-Jun-81/AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 516.0 | {Jim Mullin}
27-Jun-81AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6 1.0 1.0 | 517.0
01-Jul-81|/AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.8 0.8 | 517.8 | {Joann}
02-Jul-81|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 518.8 | Stall/spin recovery, emerg. procedures, wt.&bal. BFR passed {CFI: Frank
Webster}
04-Jul-81/C170|3489C KPAO,K0Q3,KPAO 2 2.0 2.0 | 520.8 | {Mia Mora; Shirly; Lori}
05-Jul-81/C170|3489C KPAO,KO22,KPAO 2 2.3 2.3 2.3 | 523.1 | {Mia Mora}
P2-Aug-81ARS58| 620F KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 7 2.0 2.0 | 525.1
P9-Aug-81AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 4 0.7 0.7 | 525.8 | Test out voltage regulator
30-Aug-81AR58| 620F | KPAO,K1Q4 KTCY,KPAO | 5 2.0 2.0 | 527.8 | Watch acro pilots at New Jer.
D2-Sep-81C170|3489C KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 2 1.5 1.5 | 529.3
09-Sep-81AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 3 0.7 0.7 | 530.0
P0-Sep-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 4 1.0 1.0 | 531.0 | For breakfast {Mia Mora}
03-Oct-81 MKII | SIMO1 3 1.2 531.0 | ILS #710-09, VOR #710-01, NDB #710-03
03-Oct-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.9 0.9 | 531.9
10-Oct-81| MKII | SIMO1 3 1.0 531.9 | ILS #720-24, VOR #720-08, NDB #720-02
10-Oct-81|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.8 0.8 | 532.7
15-Oct-81/C170|3489C KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 1 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 | 533.6 | ILS 24 LVK {Russ Ayres}
[25-Oct-81/C170|3489C KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 2 1.5 1.5 | 535.1
D7-Nov-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 3 1.0 1.0 | 536.1 | For breakfast (solo)
14-Nov-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 1 0.6 1.2 1.2 | 537.3 | To the Shore Bird restaurant for Mia's birthday {Mia Mora}
P7-Nov-81AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 4 0.7 0.7 | 538.0
D4-Dec-81C170|3489C KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 538.8 | Picked up Bob in OAK {Bob Smalley}
06-Dec-81C170|3489C KPAO,KSJC,KPAO 2 1 0.7 3.6 3.6 | 542.4 | Flew over Yosemite!, ILS 30L SJC {Bob Smalley}
11-Dec-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 543.8 | Touch and go's {Bob Smalley}
[12-Dec-81AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6 1.0 1.0 | 544.8 | Touch and go's {Bob Smalley}
[13-Dec-81C170|3489C KPAO,KSCK,KPAO 3 2.0 1.1 2.3 2.3 | 547.1 | ILS 29R SCK, NDB 29R SCK (2) {Bob Smalley}
14-Dec-81C170|3489C| KPAO,KOAK,KSJC,KPAO 1/01]/03 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 548.6 | ILS 27R OAK, Take Bob to World Airways in OAK {Bob Smalley}
15-Dec-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.8 0.8 | 549.4 | To Champ's annual
18-Dec-81C170|3489C KPAO,KSMO 1/0.6 35|25 3.5 3.5 | 552.9 | VOR A 21 SMO, To visit Janet and Marty,Judy {Mia Mora}
P0-Dec-81C170|3489C KSMO,KSMO 3 0.6 0.6 | 553.5 | {Marty Mennen}
P0-Dec-81C170|3489C KSMO,KPAO 1.3 4535 4.5 4.5 | 558.0 | {Mia Mora}
P5-Dec-81AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.8 0.8 | 558.8
P7-Dec-81AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 1.0 1.0 | 559.8
01-Jan-82AR58| 620F | KPAO,KHAF,1FRE,KPAO | 5 2.2 2.2 | 562.0 | Over San Francisco {Arleen Ballin}
14-Jan-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 0.5 0.5 | 562.5 | Pattern work, special VFR
26-Jan-82C170|3489C KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 1.2 1.0 |0.2 1.2 | 563.7 | {Russ Ayres}
04-Feb-82C170|3489C KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 1 0.6 2.0 1.2 |08 2.0 | 565.7 | ILS 27R OAK {Russ Ayres}
15-Feb-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 4 0.4 0.4 | 566.1
P0-Feb-82C170|3489C KPAO,KTNP,KTUS 2 7.6 7.6 7.6 | 573.7 | {Greg Shaw}
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P1-Feb-82C170|3489C KTUS,KTUS 1 2.8 2.8 | 576.5 | Flew into Mexico {Paul Heller; Tim}
P3-Feb-82C170|3489C KTUS,KWJF,KPAO 2 7.6 7.6 7.6 | 584.1 | {Greg Shaw}
P0-Mar-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 0.9 0.9 | 585.0
05-Apr-82AR58| 620F | KPAO,KE16,1FRE,KPAO | 4 1.8 1.8 | 586.8
23-Apr-82C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 | 587.5
D1-May-82C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 1 0.4 0.4 | 587.9 | Alternator inspection {Payne Freret}
D8-May-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.6 0.6 | 588.5
P0-May-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 7 0.5 0.5 | 589.0
P4-May-82C170|3489C KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 2 1.1 1.1 | 590.1 | {Arleen Ballin}
P7-May-82C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 1 0.8 0.8 | 590.9 | {Paul Heller}
P7-May-82C170|3489C| KPAO,KLVK,KOAK,KPAO | 2 2 0.9 1.0 [1.0 2.0 | 592.9 | ILS 27R OAK, VOR DME A 25 LVK {Russ Ayres}
P8-May-82C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 1 0.9 0.9 | 593.8 | To photograph land slides in Santa Cruz {Paul Heller}
P9-May-82C170|3489C KPAO,KO05,1GLN 2 0.1 2.7 2.7 2.7 | 596.5 | Glen Eagle, elev. 5146', length 4100’ (dirt) {Mia Mora}
B0-May-82C170|3489C 1GLN,KPAO 1 2.7 2.7 2.7 | 599.2 | {Mia Mora}
05-Jun-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 0.9 0.9 | 600.1 | For breakfast {Arleen Ballin}
12-Jun-82C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 0.5 0.5 0.5 | 600.6 | {Arleen Ballin}
19-Jun-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 6 1.2 1.2 | 601.8 | Demo flight with 280 Ib passenger! {Joe Horrigan}
19-Jun-82C170|3489C KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.6 0.6 | 602.4 | Demo flight with 280 Ib passenger! {Joe Horrigan}
23-Jun-82C170|3489C| KPAO,KSNS,KSJC,KPAO | 1 210212 22110 2.2 2.2 | 604.6 | SNS VOR 13, SJC ILS 30L {Stuart Sotter}
09-Jul-82|C170/3489C KPAO,KPAO 3 0.4 0.4 | 605.0 | Right seat practice
11-Jul-82|C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 3 1.3 1.3 | 606.3 | Meet Norm Rogers at RHV to go to Aptos on Decmation business. Give Norm a
ride.
15-Jul-82|C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 1 0.2 0.2 | 606.5 | Warm up engine for oil change
17-Jul-82|C170|3489C KPAO,K307,KPAO 2 1.6 1.6 | 608.1 | To airshow, but it was cancelled {Shirley Morris}
24-Jul-82|C170|3489C| KPAO,K1Q4,KLVK,KPAO | 8 2.0 2.0 | 610.1 | | flew right seat {Stuart Soffer}
25-Jul-82|AR58| 620F | KPAO,K1Q4,KTCY,KPAO | 3 1.9 1.9 | 612.0 | {Leslie Hildula}
29-Jul-82|C170|3489C KPAO,KMRY,KWVI 1.3 1.3 | 613.3 | ILS and missed apch at MRY down to minimums! {Russ Ayres}
29-Jul-82/C170{3489C KWVI,KSJC,KPAO 1 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.9 | 614.2 | ILS 30L SJC {Russ Ayres}
31-Jul-82|C170|3489C KPAO,K0Q3,KPAO 1 0.6 1.6 1.6 | 615.8 | To dinner at Lina's {Adele Mennen; Mia Mora}
D5-Aug-82ARS58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 2 0.2 0.2 | 616.0 | Warm up engine for oil change. First time solo from rear seat.
P6-Aug-82C170|3489C KPAO,KTPH 1 3.2 3.2 3.2 | 619.2 | To visit grandparents {Adele Mennen}
6-Aug-82C170|3489C KTPH,KPVU 1 3.4 3.4 3.4 | 622.6 | To visit grandparents {Adele Mennen}
08-Aug-82C170|3489C KPVU,KLOL 1 4.2 4.2 4.2 | 626.8 | To visit grandparents {Adele Mennen}
8-Aug-82C170|3489C KLOL,KPAO 1 2.8 2.8 2.8 | 629.6 | To visit grandparents {Adele Mennen}
P8-Aug-82C170|3489C KPAO,KE16,KWVI 10 2.0 2.0 | 631.6 | Stuart in left seat {Stuart Soffer}
D1-Sep-82C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.5 0.5 | 632.1 | For annual inspection
P4-Sep-82C170|3489C KPAO,KHAF 5 0.7 0.7 | 632.8 | Switched airplanes at HMB with Russ {Stuart Soffer}
D4-Sep-82AR58| 620F KHAF,K6Q6,KPAO 5 1.2 1.2 | 634.0 | Switched airplanes at HMB with Russ. Did some spins {Stuart Soffer}
11-Sep-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.9 0.9 | 634.9 | To pick up Norm (for debugging session) {Norm Rogers}
11-Sep-82C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 635.6 | Bring Norm back home
P4-Sep-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.7 0.7 | 636.3 | {Mia Mora}
02-Oct-82 C170|3489C|KPAO,KDVO,KO69,K0Q9,K | 5 25 2.5 | 638.8 | {Stuart Soffer}
0Q3,KPAO
02-Oct-82C170|3489C KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 1.3 1.3 | 640.1 | {Arleen Ballin}
06-Oct-82C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 640.8
09-Oct-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 1.0 1.0 | 641.8 | Nice day at the beach! {Mia Mora}
13-Oct-82/C170|3489C| KPAO,KSTS,KOAK,KPAO 1 1.1 26|26 14 (1.2 2.6 | 644.4 | ILS 32 STS {Russ Ayres}
03-Nov-82AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 0.8 0.8 | 645.2
P6-Nov-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 0.9 0.9 | 646.1 | For breakfast {Arleen Ballin}
08-Dec-82C170|3489C| KPAO,KSJC,KLVK,KOAK,K 2 0.9 2.0 1.0 (1.0 2.0 | 648.1 | ILS 30L SJC, VOR 9R OAK {Bob Smalley}
PAO
17-Dec-82C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV 1 0.4 0.4 | 648.5 | To ferry C170 to John Godwin's
17-Dec-82AR58| 620F KRHV,KPAO 1 0.4 0.4 | 648.9 | To ferry C170 to John Godwin's {Bob Smalley}
17-Dec-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV 1 0.4 0.4 | 649.3 | To pick up C170 from John Godwin's {Payne Freret}
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17-Dec-82C170|3489C KRHV,KPAO 1 0.4 0.4 | 649.7 | To pick up C170 from John Godwin's

P3-Dec-82C170|3489C| KPAO,KOAK,KLVK,KPAO 211 0.8 2.5 2.5 2.5 | 652.2 | ILS 25 LVK, Bob as safety pilot {Bob Smalley; Ramesh Balikrishnan}

30-Dec-82AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.8 0.8 | 653.0 | For annual

01-Jan-83 C170|3489C KPAO,KWVI,KPAO 2 1.2 1.2 | 654.2 | To drop Mia off at Pahero Dunes {Mia Mora}

02-Jan-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 4 1.2 1.2 | 6554

08-Jan-83 C170|3489C KPAO,KSAC 1 1101 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 656.6 | ILS 2 SAC, vis 5/8, ceiling 200 ft! To see capitol building {Mia Mora}

08-Jan-83 C170|3489C KSAC,KSJC 111]0.1 0904 0.9 0.9 | 657.5 | ILS 30L SJC (400 ft ceiling) To see capitol building {Mia Mora}

08-Jan-83 C170|3489C KSJC,KPAO 1 0.8 (0.8 0.8 0.8 | 658.3 | Very marginal VFR. To see capitol building {Mia Mora}

17-Jan-83 C170|3489C KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 1 1.0 0.9 (0.1 1.0 | 659.3 | {Russ Ayres}

28-Jan-83C170|3489C| KPAO,K005,KRHV,KPAO | 3 2.2 2.2 2.2 | 661.5 | To see Earl Burtrum at UC Davis {Norm Rogers}

30-Jan-83C170|3489C KPAO,KMRY,KPAO 1 1 0.9 1.0 1.0 | 662.5 | NDB 10 MRY, Russ as safety {Russ Ayres; Arleen Ballin}

19-Feb-83C170|3489C KPAO,KSNS,KPAO 3 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 664.5 | To test fly a Cessna 180

[19-Feb-83C180| 66039 KSNS,KSNS 0.5 0.5 0.5 | 665.0 | {Instructor at Salinas}

P0-Feb-83C170|3489C KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.6 0.6 | 665.6 | To go with Vern Miller to inspect C180 at Salinas

P6-Feb-83C170|3489C KPAO,KSNS,KPAO 2 1.8 1.8 1.8 | 667.4

07-Mar-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 | 668.1 | To work on C170

30-Mar-83C170|3489C KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 313 0.4 0.9 0.9 | 669.0

03-Apr-83 C170|3489C KPAO,KPAO 1 3.5 3.5 | 672.5 | Sightsee over Yosemite Valley {Arleen Ballin; Arleen's mother; Arleen's father}

07-Apr-83 C170|3489C| KPAO,KSAC,KSJC,KPAO 2|1 1.2 25|25 1.2 [1.3 2.5 | 675.0 | ILS 30L SJC, without DG and AH! {Russ Ayres}

D1-May-83AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 2 1.2 1.2 | 676.2 | {Joan Mennen}

D2-May-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 1.5 1.5 | 677.7 | Stalls, spins, etc. {Herbert Mennen}

[18-May-83C170|3489C KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 3|2 0.7 1.2 1.2 | 678.9 | Dinner at the Shorebird {Arleen Ballin}

P8-May-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KWVI,KPAO 2 0.1 2.1 2.1 | 681.0 | To the air show {Arleen Ballin}

03-Jun-83C170|3489C KPAO,KL15 1 4.8 4.8 4.8 | 685.8 | Zion backpacking trip (note: Sky Harbor renamed to Henderson in 1996)
{Arleen Ballin}

03-Jun-83C170|3489C KL15,KSGU 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 687.3 | Zion backpacking trip {Arleen Ballin}

05-Jun-83C170|3489C KSGU,KL15 1 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 688.5 | Zion backpacking trip {Arleen Ballin}

05-Jun-83 C170|3489C KL15,KPAO 1 41 4.1 4.1 | 692.6 | Zion backpacking trip {Arleen Ballin}

10-Jun-83ARS58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 4 0.5 0.5 | 693.1 | {Arleen Ballin}

02-Jul-83/C170{3489C KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6 0.9 0.9 | 694.0

03-Jul-83|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KO88,KPAO 2 22 2.2 2.2 | 696.2 | Satisfactory BFR {Payne Freret}

04-Jul-83|AR58| 620F | KPAO,KHAF,K6Q6,KPAO | 4 1.8 1.8 | 698.0 | Breakfast, Lay on beach {Arleen Ballin}

07-Jul-83|/AR58| 620F | KPAO,1FRE,KSJC,KPAO | 6 1.6 1.6 | 699.6 | {Arleen Ballin}

08-Jul-83/C170|3489C KPAO,KHWD,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 | 700.3 | To pick up C185 manual at Hayward Exec Air

14-Jul-83|BE35|7058N| KPAO,K1Q4,KTCY,KPAO | 2 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 701.1 | Power off stalls, steep turns {Payne Freret}

15-Jul-83|C170|3489C KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 | 701.8 | For mechanic's checkout. My last flight in Charlie! {Trever Burword-Hoy}

16-Jul-83|AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6 1.5 1.5 | 703.3 | {Arleen Ballin}

21-Jul-83|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.8 0.8 | 704.1

22-Jul-83/C185(3946Q KSLC,KSLC 5 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 705.1 | A/C Fam., MCA, Apch to Idg stalls, wheel Idgs, A/C checkout ok {CFI: Salt Lake
City}

23-Jul-83/C185|3946Q KSLC,KTVL 1 3.6 3.6 3.6 | 708.7 | First solo flight in Quebec! {Arleen Ballin}

23-Jul-83/C185|3946Q KTVL,KSJC,KPAO 2 1.5 1.5 1.5 | 710.2 | (1 hour to SJC) {Arleen Ballin}

24-Jul-83/C185(3946Q KPAO,KTCY,KPAO 5 1.5 1.5 | 711.7 | {Payne Freret}

25-Jul-83|C185|3946Q KPAO,KSJC,KPAO 101]1 0.3 0.3 1.2 1.2 | 712.9 | ILS 30L SJC {Russ Ayres}

27-Jul-83/C185|3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 5 1.3 1.3 | 714.2

29-Jul-83|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 6 1.5 1.5 | 715.7 | {Arleen Ballin}

30-Jul-83|/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 4 0.6 0.6 | 716.3 | {Arleen Ballin}

D4-Aug-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KPAO 4 0.8 0.8 | 7171

D5-Aug-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KLVK,KPAO 6 1.4 1.4 | 718.5 | {Arleen Ballin}

D7-Aug-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 1.5 1.5 | 720.0 | Sightsee over SF {Joan; Joan's parents}

P7-Aug-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 7 1.6 1.6 | 721.6 | {Arleen Ballin}

09-Aug-83AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 412 0.4 1.2 1.2 | 722.8 | {Arleen Ballin}

11-Aug-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KSCK,KPAO 111 0.8 1.4 0.7 |1.0 1.7 | 724.5 | ILS 29R SCK {Payne Freret}

13-Aug-83C185|3946Q| KPAO,1CAL,1PRC,KPAO | 4 23 2.3 2.3 | 726.8 | To mud baths {Arleen Ballin; Bill (Arleen's friend); Shelly (Arleen's friend)}
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15-Aug-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KAPC,KPAO 1 1 0.9 1.0 (11 2.1 | 728.9 | LOC 36 APC {Russ Ayres}

16-Aug-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KTCY,KPAO 2 1.0 1.0 | 729.9 | {Mia Mora}

P0-Aug-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 6 1.5 1.5 | 731.4 | {Arleen Ballin}

P1-Aug-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 1.5 1.5 | 732.9 | {Shelly (Arleen's friend}

P4-Aug-83C185|3946Q| KPAO,KSCK,KSJC,KPAO |11 1 0.7 0.1 0.7 |1.0 1.7 | 734.6 | ILS 30L SJC (GS out) {Russ Ayres}

P9-Aug-83AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 6|4 0.5 1.2 1.2 | 735.8 | {Arleen Ballin}

D1-Sep-83C185|3946Q| KPAO,KSAC,KSJC,KPAO | 2 1 0.8 1.8 1.0 0.8 1.8 | 737.6 | VOR 2 SAC {Russ Ayres}

D3-Sep-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KHWD,KSAN 101 3.5|0.2 3.5 3.5 | 741.1 | To visit Steve {Arleen Ballin}

D5-Sep-83C185|3946Q KSAN,KSJC,KPAO 2 29|1.0 2.9 2.9 | 744.0 | {Arleen Ballin}

08-Sep-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.5 0.5 | 744.5

11-Sep-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 6 1.3 1.3 | 745.8 | {Arleen Ballin}

12-Sep-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KMRY,KPAO 2 1 1.3 24 1.0 (1.4 2.4 | 748.2 | ILS 27R OAK (GS out) {Russ Ayres}

12-Sep-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 2 0.6 0.6 0.6 | 748.8 | To pick up baggage {Arleen Ballin}

[13-Sep-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.5 0.5 | 749.3

[14-Sep-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.3 0.3 | 749.6 | {Arleen Ballin}

15-Sep-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KPAO 1 0.2 0.2 0.2 | 749.8 | {Arleen Ballin}

16-Sep-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 4 1.1 1.1 | 750.9

P0-Sep-83 MKII | SIMO1 3 1.2 750.9 | #710-4(NDB 34); #710-09(ILS 19); #720-08 (VOR-A)

P2-Sep-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KVEL 1 0.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 755.4 | IFR to Fresno {Arleen Ballin}

P2-Sep-83C185|3946Q KVEL,KECS 1 2.2 2.2 2.2 | 757.6 | {Arleen Ballin}

P3-Sep-83C185|3946Q KECS,KDLH 1 3.7 3.7 3.7 | 761.3 | {Arleen Ballin}

P4-Sep-83C185|3946Q KDLH,KDLH 2 0.8 0.8 | 762.1 | {Allan (Arleen's friend)}

P4-Sep-83C185|3946Q KDLH,KBUF 1 4.5 4.5 4.5 | 766.6 | {Arleen Ballin}

P6-Sep-83C185|3946Q KBUF,K9N5 1 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 767.4 | {Arleen Ballin}

P6-Sep-83C185|3946Q KIN5,K9N5 4 1.0 1.0 | 768.4 | {Bob Smalley}

P7-Sep-83C185|3946Q KIN5,KFRG 1 1.3 1.3 1.3 | 769.7 | Left Arleen with family {Arleen Ballin}

P7-Sep-83C185|3946Q KFRG,KOWD 1 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 770.8 | Off to trade show in Boston for Decmation

02-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KOWD,KFRG 1 0.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 772.2 | Back to pick up Arleen

05-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KFRG,KCRE 1 1103 4.5 4.5 4.5 | 776.7 | ILS at CRE {Arleen Ballin}

05-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KCRE,KVDF 1 3.5 3.5 3.5 | 780.2 | {Arleen Ballin}

08-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KVDF,KAPF 1 1.1 1.1 1.1 | 781.3 | {Arleen Ballin; Susan Steinhart; Corky Steinhart; Beverly Glaser; Daniel Glaser;
Sam Glaser}

08-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KAPFKEYW 1 1.3 1.3 1.3 | 782.6 | {Arleen Ballin; Susan Steinhart; Corky Steinhart; Beverly Glaser; Daniel Glaser;
Sam Glaser}

08-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KEYW,KVDF 1 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 784.6 | {Arleen Ballin; Susan Steinhart; Corky Steinhart; Beverly Glaser; Daniel Glaser;
Sam Glaser}

10-Oct-83C185|3946Q KVDF,KNEW 1 1105 3.7 3.7 3.7 | 788.3 | VOR at NEW {Arleen Ballin; Marty Mennen}

11-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KNEW,KT29 1 23 2.3 2.3 | 790.6 | {Arleen Ballin; Marty Mennen}

12-Oct-83C185|3946Q KT29,KBWD 1 21 2.1 2.1 | 792.7 | {Arleen Ballin}

12-Oct-83C185|3946Q KBWD,KSAF 1 3.5|0.2 3.5 3.5 | 796.2 | {Arleen Ballin}

15-Oct-83C185|3946Q KSAF,KLAS 1 3.6 3.6 3.6 | 799.8 | {Arleen Ballin}

16-Oct-83C185|3946Q KLAS,KPAO 1 2.6 2.6 2.6 | 802.4 | {Arleen Ballin}

16-Oct-83/AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 0.5 0.5 | 802.9 | {Arleen Ballin}

22-Oct-83 AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 4 1.0 1.0 1 803.9 | {}

30-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KPAO,KPAO 4 0.6 0.6 | 804.5

31-Oct-83 C185|3946Q KPAO,KPAO 6 0.8 0.8 | 805.3

05-Nov-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KO68 1 1.0 1.0 1.0 | 806.3 | {Arleen Ballin; Karen (Arleen's friend); Marty Mennen}

06-Nov-83C185|3946Q KO68,KSJC,KPAO 111]041 1.0]0.3 1.0 1.0 | 807.3 | ILS 30L SJC (low apch) {Arleen Ballin; Karen (Arleen's friend); Marty Mennen}

D7-Nov-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 5 1.3 1.3 | 808.6 | Spins and stalls {Marty Mennen}

D7-Nov-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KSJC,KPAO 2 0.5 0.5 0.5 | 809.1 | To drop Marty off for flight to LA {Marty Mennen; Katy Babcock}

09-Nov-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KFAT,KPAO 2 0.9 2207 2.2 2.2 | 811.3 | Pick up Marty in Fresno, Vis. Apch 29 FAT {Marty Mennen}

P6-Nov-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KLSN,KPAO 2 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 812.7 | For breakfast {Arleen Ballin}

P8-Nov-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 7 1.5 1.5  814.2

3-Dec-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 814.9 | To pick up Bob at OAK {Bob Smalley}
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D4-Dec-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 4 1.0 1.0 | 815.9 | {Bob Smalley}
D4-Dec-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 4 1.0 1.0 | 816.9 | Over SFO and SF {Bob Smalley; Katy Babcock}
D5-Dec-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 5 1.0 1.0 | 817.9
10-Dec-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 2 0.5 0.5 | 818.4 | Drop Paul and Mary off at OAK {Bob Smalley; Paul Heller; Mary ?}
11-Dec-83C185|3946Q| KPAO,KSNS,KOAK,KPAO | 3 2105 04 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 820.1 | VOR 13 SNS, ILS27R OAK {Bob Smalley}
P0-Dec-83C185|3946Q KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 7 1.0 1.0 | 8211
P4-Dec-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 3 0.3 0.3 | 821.4 | {Arleen Ballin}
P7-Dec-83AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 0.9 0.9 0.9 | 822.3 | {Arleen Ballin}
01-Jan-84ARS58| 620F KPAO,K6Q6,KPAO 2 1.1 1.1 | 823.4 | {Katy Babcock}
02-Jan-84 C185|3946Q KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 1.1 1.1 | 824.5 | {Arleen Ballin}
07-Jan-84AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 1.0 1.0 | 825.5 | {Arleen Ballin}
12-Jan-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 7 0.6 0.6 | 826.1
13-Jan-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 826.8 | {Arleen Ballin}
18-Jan-84 C185(3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 6 1.3 1.3 | 828.1 | {Arleen Ballin}
22-Jan-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 0.3 0.3 0.3 | 828.4
[23-Jan-84AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 0.9 0.9 | 829.3 | To charge up the battery
24-Jan-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV 1 0.5 0.5 | 829.8 | To bring the champ to annual inspection
24-Jan-84/C185|3946Q| KRHV,KAPC,KOAK,KPAO 1 0.6 0.8 0.7 108 1.5 | 831.3 | ILS 27R OAK {Russ Ayres}
26-Jan-84/C185|3946Q KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.6 0.6 | 831.9
27-Jan-84/C185|3946Q KPAO,KAVX 1 2.6 2.6 2.6 | 834.5 | Biked to Avelon and back {Arleen Ballin}
27-Jan-84/C185|3946Q KAVX,KSJC,KPAO 27105 2.7 2.7 | 837.2 | {Arleen Ballin}
05-Feb-84 CH9 |4178Y KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 2 0.6 0.6 | 837.8 | Arleen's first PIC flight with a passenger {Arleen Ballin}
11-Feb-84C185(3946Q KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 1 0.3 0.6 0.6 | 838.4 | To help with champ's annual
12-Feb-84 C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 1 0.4 0.8 0.8 | 839.2 | To work on champ's annual. Special VFR back to PAO @ 1 mi. vis.
13-Feb-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.8 0.8 | 840.0 | To work on champ's annual. Return special VFR @ 1.5mi vis
P1-Feb-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,KSAC,KSJC,KPAO 0.1 0.7 1.8 |14 0.8 1.0 1.8 | 841.8 | ILS 2 SAC {Russ Ayres}
P5-Feb-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.6 0.6 | 842.4 | Drop Payne at RHV to pick up the Champ {Payne Freret}
D5-Feb-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF 1 0.5 0.5 | 842.9 | {Mary Ballin}
P5-Feb-84AR58| 620F KHAF,KPAO 1 1.2 1.2 | 844.1 | Over SF in formation with Arleen {Kenny Ballin}
P9-Feb-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,KMCE,KSJC,KPAO | 2 1 0.7 2.2 1.2 [1.0 2.2 | 846.3 | ILS 30L SJC {Russ Ayres}
03-Mar-84C185|3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 7 1.5 1.5 | 847.8
18-Mar-84 C185|3946Q KPAO,K36U 1 4.5 4.5 4.5 | 852.3 | To meet my folks for skiing.
D0-Mar-84 C185|3946Q K36U,K36U 1 0.8 0.8 | 853.1 | Sightseeing {Joan Mennen; Irwin Catsman; Mrs. Catsman}
P1-Mar-84 C185|3946Q K36U,KTCY,KPAO 2 5.4 5.4 5.4 | 858.5
31-Mar-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 4 1.4 1.4 | 859.9 | {Paul Heller}
01-Apr-84AR58| 620F | KPAO,KLVK,1FRE,KPAO |3 1.2 1.2 | 861.1 | {Bob Taber}
06-Apr-84 C185|3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 6 1.4 1.4 | 862.5
10-Apr-84/C185|3946Q| KPAO,KMRY,KHWD,KPAO | 1 2 2.0 23|11 23 2.3 | 864.8 | ILS 10 MRY (GSout) LOC DME 28L HWD {Russ Ayres}
11-Apr-84 C185|3946Q| KPAO,KRHV,KSJC,KPAO | 3 0.7 0.7 | 865.5 | For oil change, etc.
13-Apr-84AR58| 620F KPAO,K6Q6,KPAO 4 1.3 1.3 | 866.8
15-Apr-84AR58| 620F KPAO,K6Q6,KPAO 2 1.2 1.2 | 868.0
21-Apr-84AR58| 620F | KPAO,K6Q6,KWVI,KPAO |3 2.0 2.0 | 870.0
24-Apr-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KHWD 1 0.4 0.4 | 870.4 | Prop strike accident
25-Apr-84 C185|3946Q| KPAO,KHWD,KOAK,KPAO | 3 0.7 0.7 | 8711
28-Apr-84 C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV 1 0.3 0.3 | 871.4 | Leave Cessna at Vern's for Cleveland wheel conversion
D1-May-84AR58| 620F KHWD,KRHV,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 | 872.1 | To pick up Champ, Fix tail wheel
D3-May-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 4 0.4 0.4 | 8725
D7-May-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV,KPAO 4 0.9 0.9 | 873.4 | To put new tail springs on at Vern's
D8-May-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KRHV 1 0.4 0.4 | 873.8 | To work on Quebec (Cleveland conversion)
D8-May-84C185|3946Q KRHV,KPAO 1 0.3 0.3 | 874.1 | Left Champ at RHV
D8-May-84ARS58| 620F KRHV,KPAO 1 0.5 0.5 | 874.6 | Got a ride to RHV from Russ to fetch the Champ
[13-May-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KCPU,KPAO 2 3.0 3.0 3.0 877.6
[16-May-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,KSTS,KOAK,KPAO | 2 1 1.0 2.0 1.0 [1.0 2.0 | 879.6 | ILS 32 STS {Russ Ayres}
16-May-84AR58| 620F | KPAO,K0Q3,K069,1SRSK | 4 3.0 3.0 3.0 | 882.6 | Lunch at Lina's
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PAO
[16-May-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 3 1.7 1.7 | 884.3 | Over SF {Terry (housemate)}
P6-May-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,KSJC,KRHV,KPAO | 4 2.0 2.0 | 886.3 | Several passes over OSI to calibrate the KN65 DME.
P9-May-84AR58| 620F KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.8 0.8 | 887.1 | Test out installation of wheel ferrings
B0-May-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 101 0.3 0.5 0.5 | 887.6 | To pick up Bob at OAK {Bob Smalley}
B1-May-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KTCY,KPAO 2 1.1 1.1 | 888.7 | {Bob Smalley}
B1-May-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.2 0.2 | 888.9 | Warm up for oil change {Bob Smalley}
01-Jun-84AR58| 620F KPAO,KPAO 1 0.2 0.2 | 889.1 | To HAF, but fogged in {Bob Smalley}
01-Jun-84/C185|3946Q KPAO,KVCB,KPAO 101 0.4 1.3/0.8 1.3 1.3 | 890.4 | {Bob Smalley}
09-Jun-84 C185|3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 4 1.3 1.3 | 891.7 | Talked with Fred Abramson
12-Jun-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,KMCE,KSJC,KPAO 1120114 1.7 10.7 1.7 1.7 | 893.4 | ILS 30 MCE, ILS 30R SJC {Russ Ayres}
19-Jun-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KMRY,KPAO 2 1103 1.6 1.6 1.6 | 895.0 | ILS 28 MRY (GS out) circle to land {Susan Steinhart; Corky Steinhart}
20-Jun-84/C185|3946Q| KPAO,1SRS,1CAL,KPAO | 3 2.2 2.2 2.2 | 897.2 | {Arleen Ballin; Arleen's mom}
22-Jun-84/C185|3946Q KPAO,KSBP 1 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 898.4 | To Israeli dance workshop
[24-Jun-84C185|3946Q KSBP,KPAO 1 1.2 1.2 1.2 | 899.6
03-Jul-84|C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV 1 0.3 0.3 | 899.9 | To annual inspection
13-Jul-84|C185|3946Q KRHV,KSJC,KPAO 2 0.5 0.5 | 900.4 | Back from annual
16-Jul-84|C185|3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 6 1.3 1.3 | 901.7
19-Jul-84|C185|3946Q KPAO,KSNA ,KPAO 2 5.0 5.0 5.0 | 906.7 | To pick up Bev, Dan, Sam {Beverly Glaser; Daniel Glaser; Sam Glaser}
22-Jul-84/C185(3946Q KPAO,1CAL,KPAO 2 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 908.7 | & sightsee over SF {Beverly Glaser; Daniel Glaser; Sam Glaser}
25-Jul-84|C185|3946Q KPAO,KTCY,KPAO 8 1.5 1.5 1910.2
27-Jul-84/C185|3946Q KPAO,KVCB,KPAO 101 1505 1.5 1.5 | 911.7 | For dinner (1st flight with Pam) {Pam Riner}
30-Jul-84|C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV 1 0.3 0.3 | 912.0 | For alternator & regulator repair
03-Aug-84C185|3946Q KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 4 0.6 0.6  912.6
D5-Aug-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,K6Q6,KWVI,KPAO | 3 1.5 1.5 | 914.1 | {Pam Riner}
11-Aug-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KMRY 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 914.9 | ISL 10 MRY down to 300ft! {Russ Ayres}
11-Aug-84C185|3946Q| KMRY,KLSN,K1C9,KSJC,K | 4 210109 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 916.3 | VOR DME 32 LSN, ILS 30L SCJ {Russ Ayres}

PAO
14-Aug-84C185|3946Q KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 5 0.6 0.6 | 916.9
15-Aug-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KSBA 1 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 918.6 | {Pam Riner}
15-Aug-84C185|3946Q KSBA,KMYF 1 1.4 1.4 1.4 | 920.0 | To visit Mom and her folks in La Jolla
16-Aug-84C185|3946Q KMYF,KSBA 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 19215
[18-Aug-84C185|3946Q KSBA,KPAO 1 2.1 2.1 2.1 | 923.6 | Followed coast {Pam Riner}
P2-Aug-84C185|3946Q KPAO,1FRE,KRHV 10 0.9 0.9 | 924.5 | For fuel tank AD
P3-Aug-84C185|3946Q KRHV,KSJC,KPAO 2 0.3 0.3 1 924.8
P4-Aug-84C185|3946Q KPAO,1BIG 1 24 2.4 2.4 | 927.2 | Beach 10 mi north of Shelter Cove {Dick Benson}
P4-Aug-84C185|3946Q| 1BIG,KO86,K1Q2,KQ88,KP | 4 4.2 42 4.2 | 931.4 | {Dick Benson}

AO

D1-Sep-84C185|3946Q KPAO,1BIG 1 1.9 1.9 1.9 | 933.3 | Also sightsee over SF {Pam Riner}
D2-Sep-84C185|3946Q 1BIG,KPAO 1 1.8 1.8 1.8 | 935.1 | {Pam Riner}
D5-Sep-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KRHV 1 0.3 0.3 | 935.4 | Alternator problem again
P8-Sep-84C185|3946Q KRHV,KSJC,KPAO 2 0.4 0.4 | 935.8
09-Sep-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 3 0.8 0.8 | 936.6 | {Marc Cutler; Leslie Smith}
11-Sep-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KHAF,KPAO 101 0.4 0.8 0.8 | 937.4 | For dinner at Shorebird {Pam Riner}
16-Sep-84C185|3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 2 1.0 1.0 | 9384
P4-Sep-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,1ANT,K1Q4,KTCYK | 4 1.6 1.6 | 940.0 | {Pam Riner}

PAO
P9-Sep-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,1CAL,KHAFKPAO | 3 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 942.0 | {Pam Riner}
02-Oct-84/C185|3946Q| KPAO,KSCK,KSJC,KPAO 1.5 1.5 | 943.5 | {Russ Ayres}
07-Oct-84 C185|3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 3 1.2 1.2 | 944.7 | Met Angelo Lombardo {Pam Riner}
13-Oct-84/C185|3946Q KPAO,K6Q6,KPAO 2 0.9 0.9 | 945.6 | Met Bud (airstrip owner) {Pam Riner}
21-Oct-84/C185|3946Q| KPAO,K1Q4,KTCY,KPAO | 8 1.6 1.6 | 947.2
[22-0ct-84/C185|3946Q| KPAO,KCCR,K103,KHWD, | 3 2 1.2 2.3 1.3 |15 2.8 | 950.0 | LDA 19R CCR, VOR-A LODI {Russ Ayres}

KPAO

KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 | 950.7 | Pick up Adele at OAK {Adele Mennen}
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D8-Nov-84C185]3946Q 0.7

17-Nov-84C185|3946Q KPAO,1FRE,KPAO 7 0.9 0.9 | 951.6

30-Nov-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 2 0.7 0.7 0.7 | 952.3 | Pick up Bob at OAK {Bob Smalley}

D1-Dec-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,KHAF,KMRY,KSJC,1 | 5 1 0.9 25 25 2.5 1 954.8 | ILS 30L SJC {Bob Smalley}

FRE,KPAO

p2-Dec-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,KSMF,KSJC,KPAO | 3 2104 13 2.0 2.0 2.0 | 956.8 | ILS 34 SMF, ILS 12R SJC {Bob Smalley}

D7-Dec-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KSJC,KEMT 1/1[1]03 12 35102 3.5 3.5 | 960.3 | VOR A EMT {Bob Smalley; Cathy}

D7-Dec-84C185|3946Q KEMT,KMYF 111 0.8 1.1 (11 1.1 1.1 | 961.4 | ILS 28R MYF {Bob Smalley; Cathy; Grahm}

8-Dec-84C185|3946Q KMYF,KAVX,KMYF 111 2.01(0.3 2.0 2.0 | 963.4 | {Bob Smalley; Cathy; Grahm; Tinca}

09-Dec-84C185|3946Q KMYF,KEMT 1 0.8 0.8 0.8 | 964.2 | {Bob Smalley; Cathy; Grahm}

09-Dec-84C185|3946Q KEMT,KSJC,KPAO 2 2.2 2.2 2.2 | 966.4 | {Bob Smalley; Cathy}

10-Dec-84C185|3946Q KPAO,KOAK,KPAO 2 0.6 0.6 | 967.0 | To drop Bob off at Kaiser Air OAK {Bob Smalley}

P8-Dec-84C185|3946Q| KPAO,KLVK,1FRE,KPAO |7 1.3 1.3 | 968.3 | {Arleen Ballin}

01-Jan-85C185|3946Q KPAO,KRBL,KGEG 2 5.7 5.7 5.7 | 974.0 | To pick up Loren

02-Jan-85C185|3946Q KGEG,KSJC,KPAO 2 5.0 5.0 5.0 | 979.0 | {Loren Enochson}

17-Jan-85C185|3946Q| KPAO,KAPC,KSJC,KPAO 1.5 1.5 | 980.5 | {Russ Ayres}

01-Feb-85C185|3946Q KPAO,K1Q4,KPAO 9 1.5 1.5 1 982.0

